Package: SMC plastic package.
Lead Finish: Matte Tin
Case Material: Epoxy Molding Compound.
UL Flammability Classification Rating 94V-0
Moisture Sensitivity: Level 1 per J-STD-020
 Excellent clamping capability
 Low leakage current
 Low capacitance

(V)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
IPP
(A)
Maximun
Reverse
Leakage
IR @ VR
(μA)Uni Bi Min Max
Transient Voltage Suppressor
SMCJ Series
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
SMCJ250A SMCJ250CA GHZ BHZ 250 279 309 1 405 3.7 1
SMCJ300A SMCJ300CA GJE BJE 300 335 371 1 486 3.1 1
SMCJ350A SMCJ350CA GJG BJG 350 391 432 1 567 2.6 1
SMCJ400A SMCJ400CA GJK BJK 400 447 494 1 648 2.3 1
SMCJ440A SMCJ440CA GJM BJM 440 492 543 1 713 2.1 1
Diode
Your Reliable Components Partner
Web: www.topdiode.com      Mail: info@topdiode.com      Skype: topdiode     WhatsApp/WeChat: +86 13712073035
Fig.1 - Peak Pulse Power Rating Fig.2 - Pulse Derating Curve